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The Captain of the Port (COTP) Jacksonville, Florida is updating the quarterly meeting schedule for the 
ports of Jacksonville, Canaveral, and Fernandina.  The quarterly meeting schedule includes the following 
committees: JMTX Port Security, JMTX Harbor Safety, Port Canaveral Security, Area Planning, and Port 
Readiness.  All of these meetings are open to the general maritime public.  Agendas will be announced 
separately, but will also be available on Marine Safety Office Jacksonville’s website. 
 

Port Canaveral Security Committee Quarterly Meetings: 
Wednesday 14 July 04  09:30 a.m. Port Authority Conference Room 
Wednesday 13 October 04 09:30 a.m. Port Authority Conference Room 
Wednesday 12 January 05 09:30 a.m. Port Authority Conference Room 
Wednesday 13 April 05  09:30 a.m. Port Authority Conference Room 
Wednesday 13 July 05  09:30 a.m.  Port Authority Conference Room 
 
 

JMTX Port Security Committee Quarterly Meetings: 
Wednesday 04 August 04  13:30 p.m. FDLE N. Davis Street, Building E, Jacksonville 
Wednesday 03 November 04 13:30 p.m. FDLE N. Davis Street, Building E, Jacksonville 
Wednesday 02 February 05 13:30 p.m. FDLE N. Davis Street, Building E, Jacksonville 
Wednesday 04 May 05  13:30 p.m. FDLE N. Davis Street, Building E, Jacksonville 
Wednesday 03 August 05  13:30 p.m. FDLE N. Davis Street, Building E, Jacksonville 
 
JMTX Harbor Safety Committee Quarterly Meetings: 
Tuesday 09 June 04     13:30 p.m. Jaxport PCOB Conference Room (Talleyrand) 
Tuesday 08 September 04 13:30 p.m. Jaxport PCOB Conference Room (Talleyrand) 
Tuesday 08 December 04 13:30 p.m. Jaxport PCOB Conference Room (Talleyrand) 
 

Area Planning Committee Quarterly Meetings: 
Tuesday 18 May 04  09:30 a.m. JEA Northside Generating Plant  

(Plant Tour Follows) 
Tuesday 17 August 04  09:30 a.m. Canaveral Port Authority Conference Room 
Tuesday 16 November 04 09:30 a.m. Nassau County Emergency Operations Center 
Tuesday 15 February 05 09:30 a.m. JFRD Training Academy  
Tuesday 17 May 05  09:30 a.m. FDEP 7825 Baymeadows Way Suite B-200 
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Jacksonville Port Readiness Committee Quarterly Meetings: 
Wednesday 28 July 04  09:30 a.m. MSO Jacksonville Conference Room 
Wednesday 27 October 04 09:30 a.m. MSO Jacksonville Conference Room 
Wednesday ??????????? 09:30 a.m. MSO Jacksonville Conference Room 
Wednesday ??????????? 09:30 a.m. MSO Jacksonville Conference Room 
Wednesday ??????????? 09:30 a.m. MSO Jacksonville Conference Room 
 
Anyone interested in attending a scheduled meeting may contact LT Kimo Tedtaotao, LT Angela 
Caldwell, Mr. Thomas Taylor, or LCDR Brian Penoyer at (904) 232-2640 for more information.  All 
dates are for planning purposes; if the dates/times/locations change an update to the schedule of meetings 
will be resent.  Additional information on the meeting schedule can be found on the web at 
http://www.uscg.mil/d7/units/mso-jax.   
 
 
 
 

D. L. LERSCH 
Captain of the Port Jacksonville, FL 

Federal Maritime Security Coordinator 


